



2026:HHC:16742

Radha Devi & others vs. Smt. Gangi Devi & another
RSA No.169 of 2024

04.07.2024 Present: Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.

RSA No.169 of 2024

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for 21.08.2024, on steps for service being taken within one week.

CMP No.10555 of 2024

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, execution of the judgment and decree passed by the Court of learned Senior Civil Judge, Rampur Bushahr, District Shimla, H.P., in Civil Suit No.23 of 2016, decided on 18.01.2023, as affirmed by the Court of learned Additional District Judge Kinnaur at Rampur, in Civil Appeal No.28 of 2023, titled as Smt. Radha Devi & others vs. Smt. Gangi Devi and another, shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 04, 2024
(Rishi)