



2026:HHC:16742

**Radha Devi & Ors. v. Gangi Devi & Anr.
RSA No.169 of 2024**

21.08.2024 Present: Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Manisha Kumari Thamta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

RSA No.169 of 2024 & CMP No.10555 of 2024

Respondents stand served. Ms. Manisha Kumari Thamta, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1. Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 within two weeks. Reply to the application also within the said period. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 21, 2024
(Vinod)