



2026:HHC:16742

Radha Devi and others vs. Gangi Devi and another

**RSA No. 169 of 2024**

19.09.2024 Present: Mr. D. Ghosh, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Manisha Kumari, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

On the request of learned Counsel for respondent No. 1,  
four weeks' further time is granted to file power of attorney on  
behalf of respondent No. 1.

List on 20.11.2024. Interim to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

September 19, 2024  
(narender)