



2026:HHC:16742

Radha Devi & Ors. Vs. Ganga Devi & Anr.

RSA No.169 of 2024

20.11.2024

Present: Mr. Ashwani Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate for the appellants.

Ms. Manisha Kumari Thamta, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CMP No.10555 of 2024

Learned counsel for the applicants/appellants has stated that due to technical defect, he does not want to press the present application and the same may be dismissed, with a liberty to file fresh, under the appropriate provisions.

Request considered and allowed.

Application is dismissed being not pressed and is disposed of, with liberty aforesaid.

RSA No.169 of 2024

List after eight weeks.

November 20, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge