



2026:HHC:16742

*Radha Devi & Ors. vs. Gangi Devi & Anr.*

RSA No.169 of 2024

09.05.2025 Present: Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate vice Ms. Manisha Thomta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vipin Pandit and Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocates, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, the matter is adjourned, enabling him to prepare the case.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin Chander Negi)  
Judge

May 09, 2025  
(Yashwant)