



2026:HHC:16742

Radha Devi and others vs. Gangi Devi and another

RSA No.169 of 2024

30.06.2025 Present: Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate vice Mr. Deepak Gupta,
Advocate, for respondent No.1

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

June 30, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**