



2026:HHC:16742

**Radha Devi and others vs. Gangi Devi and another
RSA No. 169 of 2024**

16.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, proxy counsel, for the appellants.

Ms. Smridhi Rathour, proxy counsel, for respondents
No. 1 & 2.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

16th October, 2025
tarun