



2026:HHC:16742

Radha Devi and others vs. Gangi Devi and another

RSA No.169 of 2024

26.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Manisha Thamta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that learned original counsel is unavailable today on account of personal difficulty. He prays for an adjournment. Not opposed.

List after four weeks.

November 26, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**